- UNOFFICIAL Cm

o

Doc#: 0905717047 Fee: $46.00
Eugene "Gene* Moore RHSP Fee:$10.00

Gook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 02/26/2009 02:16 PM Pg: 1 of 8

When recerded meiite:. MOD RE,

Equity Loan Services, Irc. ﬂ-@%%ﬂ
Loss Mitigation Title Servicss® _MTS

1100 Superior Ave., Ste 200

Cleveland, OH 44114

Attn: Nationa! Recordings 1120

This instrument was preparcd by:
WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK

7255 BAYMEADOWS WAY
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32256-15540
1-866-926-8937

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE £0R RECORDER'S USE
LOAN #: 0666775390

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”) is effective this 1sT day of
NOVEMBER, 2008 (“Effective Date”) between RAFAEL RODRIGUFZ, ‘AN UNMARRIED MAN

(hereinatter, “the Borrower”), and Greenwich Capital Financial , Inc.

the Note holder and mortgagee. Together, the Borrower and the Trust are referred to herein as “the Parties”.

4202T - 3/07 - All states except DE, Mi, NC, NM, PA, W
Online Documents, Inc. Page 1 of 6 T4202C 0807

s




0905717047 Page: 2 of 6

-UNOFFICIAL COPY

RECITALS

?

The Parties enter into this Agreement with reference to the following stipulated facts:

A. On JANUARY 24, 2005, Borrower purchased, re-financed or otherwise obtained an interest
in a certain real property in  Cook COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

In connection with the acquisition of the real property the Borrower delivered a certain promissory note
dated JANUARY 24, 2005, in the eriginal principal amount of $192,000.00 ("Note").

B. The Note was and is secured by a deed of trust, mortgage, applicable riders, addenda or other
security instrument (“Security Instrument”), dated JANUARY 24, 2005, _- and recorded
FEBRUAPFL .23, 2005, AS INSTRUMENT NO.: 0505449097 I

- in the official records of Cook COUNTY
as a lien agairst ‘he real property described in the Security Instrument, and located at
553 R WO”F _RD
NORTHLAKE, IL €0164

(the “Subject Property”), < is more particularly described as:

LOT 5 IN BLOCK 1 IN MIZLAND DEVELOPMENT COMPANNY'S NORTHLAKE VILLAGE UNIT
HO. 7, A SUBDIVISION OI' TdE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION
32, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANfi 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

LN RooRIGUEZ -
39721001 i
FIRST AMERICAN ELS
MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

)0 0. UL

Tax ID¥ 12321000060000

C. Borrower is the current owner of record of the Subject Property. No other persons or business
entities have ownership, management or control of the Subject Property. Borrower has not assigned,
transferred, mortgaged or hypothecated the Subject Property, or any fee estate therein, nor the rents,

income and profits of the Subject Property as may be described in the Security Instrument, except as
set forth in these recitals.

D. Borrower has requested thatthe terms of the Note and Security Instrument be modified. The Parties
have agreed to do so pursuant to the terms and conditions stated in this Agreement,

4202T - 3/07 - Al states except DE, MI, NG, NM, PA, WI

Online Documents, Inc. Page 2 of 6 T4202C 0807
LOAN #: 0666775390

~




0905717047 Page: 3 of 6

-UNOFFICIAL COPY

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the
Parties hereto agree as follows:

1. Incorporation of Recitals. The Recitals are an integral part of this Agreement and are incorporated
by reference herein.

2. Unpaid Principal Balance. The Parties agree that as of NOVEMBER 1, 2008, the
unpaid principal balance of the Note and the Security Instrumentis  $189,718.20 (the “Unpaid
Principal Balance").

3. - Capltalizaiion. The Borrower acknowledges that interest on the Unpaid Principal Balance has
accrued but Fas rot been paid and the Trust, or the servicer on behalf of the Trust, has incurred,
paid or otherwic zdvanced taxes, insurance premiums and other expenses necessary to protect
or enforce the intarest of the Note holder or mortgagee and that such accrued and unpaid
interest, costs and exper.ses in the total amount of $21,661.47 (the “Capitalized Amount”)
has been added to the inlabtedness under the terms of the Note and Security Instrument, as of
ROVEMBER 1, 2008.

4. Modified Principal Balance. Wnen payments resume on DECEMBER 1, 2008, the
new balance due cn the loan will b> $211,379.67 (‘Modified Principal Balance™), which
consists of $189,718.20 plus $21,661.47.

5. Reamortization. The Modified Principai 3alance will be reamortized over 315 month(s).

6. Payment and Interest Adjustments. interest it he charged on the Modified Principal Balance at
the interest rate of 7.639 percent per annu~ ¥om DECEMBER 1, 2008 until
FEBRUARY 1, 2035, The following terms =iy brovisions of the original Note and Security
Instrument are forever canceled, null and void, as of the dat% of this agreement:

a. allterms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrume:ix {if any) providing for or relating to
any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable unds+ the note; and

b. all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider or oth<r instrument or document
that is affixed to or wholly or partially incorporated into, or“i5 a part of, the Note or
Security Instrument and that contains any such terms or provision 0¢ those referred to in
{(a) above.

7. Maturity Date. fon FEBRUARY 1, 2035 ("Maturity Date"), Borrower ohii owes any
amounts under the Note, Security instrument ot this Agreement, the Borrower shall pay tlirse amounts
in full on the Maturity Date.

8. Payments; Delivery of Payments. The Borrower promises to pay the Modified Principal
Balance, plus interest, to the order of Washington Mutual Bank. Borrower(s) shall make the Monthly
Payments described as follows, or at such other place that Washington Mutual Bank may
designate:

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK
7255 BAYMEADOWS WAY
ATTENTION: DEFAULT ALTERNATIVES
JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA 32256

4202T  -3/07 - All states except DE, MI, NC, NM, PA, W
Online Documents, Inc, Page 3 of 6 T4202C 0807
LOAN #: 0666775390




0905717047 Page: 4 of 6

-UNOFFICIAL COPY

9. Acceleration Upon Unauthorized Transfer. The acceleration terms under the Note and Security
Instrument are incerporated herein by reference.

10. Effect of this Agreement, Except to the extent that they are modified by this Agreement, the
Borrower(s) hereby reaffirm all of the covenants, agreements and requirements of the Note and
Security Instrument, including without limitation, the Barrower's covenants and agreements to make
all payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other
payments that the Borrower is obliged to make under the Security Instrument. Borrower(s) further
agree to be bound by the terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument, as modified
heraby.

11. No Relrase. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or
release ipwhile or in part of the Note and/or Security Instrument. Except as expressly provided in this
Agreement, #ii of the terms, covenants, agreements and the Note and Security Instrument will remain
unchanged ard ‘he Parties will be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and provisions of the
instruments, as sm<nded by this Agreement.

12. Warranties. Borrcwe. does hereby state and warrant that the above described Note is valid and
enforceable in all respects and is not subject to any claims, defenses or right of offset or credit except
as herein specifically provided:-Sorrower does further hereby extend all liens and security interests on
all of the Subject Property and <pj other rights and interests which now or hereafter secure said Note
until said Note as modified herepy bas been tully paid, and agree that this modification and extension
will in no manner impair the Note o) any of the liens and security interests secuting the same and that
all of the liens, equities, rights, remedias and security interests securing said Note shall remain in full
force and effect and shall not in any manne' ke waived. Borrower further agrees that all of the terms,
covenants, warranties and provisions contzir ed in the original Note and Security Instrument are now
and shallbe and remain in full force and effect as t'iervin written, except as otherwise expressly provided
herein, until the Note is paid in full and all other chlioations under the Security Instrument are fulfilled.

13. Further Assurances. Borrower does further state ans warrant thatall of the recitals, statements and
dgreements contained herein are true and correct and coraci and that Borrower is the sole owner of
the fee simple title to ali of the Subject Property securing the iote.

14. Acknowledgment by Borrower. As part of the consider:tion Jor this Agreement, Borrower
agrees to release and waive all claims Borrower might assert agzirsithe Trust and or its agents,
and arising from any act or omission to act on the part of the Trust-or it's agents, officers,
directors, attorneys, employees and any predecessor-in-interest 1o ine Note and Security
instrument, and which Borrower contends caused Borrower damage or initry, or which Borrower
contends renders the Note or the Security Instrument void, voidable, or urenforceable. This
release extends to any claims arising from any judicial foreclosure proceedings-or power of
sale proceedings if any, conducted prior to the date of this Agreement. Borrowers nzve and claim
no defenses, counterclaims or rights of offset of any kind against Lender or agains? rollection of
the Loan.

15. Bankruptcy Considerations. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in this
Agreement, the Parties hereto acknowledge the effect of a discharge in bankruptcy that may
have been granted to the Borrower prior to the execution hereof and that the Note holder
may not pursue the Borrower for personal liability. However, the Parties acknowledge that
the mortgagee/beneficiary retains certain rights, including but not limited to the right to foreclose
its lien against the Subject Property under appropriate circumstances. The Parties agree that
additional consideration for this Agreement is the Trust's forbearance from presently exercising
the rights and remedies of the Note holder and mortgagee under the Security Instrument. Nothing
herein shall be construed to be an attempt to collect against the Borrower personally or an attempt

4202T  -3/07 - All states except DE, MI, NC, NM, PA, WI
Online Documents, Inc., Page 4 of 6 T4202C Q807
LOAN #: 0666775390




0905717047 Page: 5 of 6

- UNOFFICIAL COPY

to revive personal liability, if the Borrower has obtained a discharge of that liability from a United States

Bankruptey Court,

RAFAEL RODRIGHEZ DATE

State of ILL7PQI

County of: _\‘fD\L

The foregoing instrament was acknoblfd ed before me this
2NN tdate) by (L et @'l

(name of person acknowledgud).

son Taking Acknowledgement)

oeC 0=

D_Q)(_)ﬂ%),_(;jﬁft a &dé('ﬁtle or Rank)

.\ (Serial Number, if any)

"UFF

OF ILLINOIS

s A. G
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE b

WY COMMISSION E)ﬂcgas 5

- PRV

4202T - 3/07 - All states except DE, MI, NC, NM, PA, Wi

Online Documents, Inc. Page 5 of 6 T4202C 0807
LOAN #: 0666775390




0905717047 Page: 6 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT SIGNATURE ADDENDUM

TRUST: Greenwich Capital Financial, Inc. f

BY ASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, 1ITS ATTORNEY-IN-FACT
- 1 SS
Wk 5724, /b
amela S.Pzal DATE
Assistant Vica President WITHESS
State of FLORIDA County of DUVAL

he foregoing ingtrument was acknowledged before me this 5 5 day of
by Pemela S.Beal, who is personally known to me or
who has produced N/P as idepy]

[7/

oo i s

————— - —— GigrMature

$ %, CLARENCE W. HERRING : '
w MY COMMISSION # DD428367 Ticle or Rank / ~
't,,m EXPIRES: May 11, 2000 2
(407) 3080153 Florida Nofary Service.com Seria) lumber, (if any)

4202T  -3/07 - All states except DE, MI, NC, NM, PA, W|
Online Documents, Inc. Page 6 of 6 T4202C 0807
LOAN #: 0666775390




